PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI104654

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FUJITSU CONNECTED TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED	04/01/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	FCNT LIMITED	
Street Address:	7-10-1, Chuorinkan Yamato-shi	
City:	Kanagawa	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	242-0007	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 263

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10765187
Application Number:	10776305
Application Number:	10933232
Application Number:	10935221
Application Number:	10946529
Application Number:	10946534
Application Number:	10998036
Application Number:	11089838
Application Number:	11538643
Application Number:	11538668
Application Number:	11617075
Application Number:	11686045
Application Number:	11699072
Application Number:	11822192
Application Number:	12148974
Application Number:	12256612
Application Number:	12361948
Application Number:	12365568
Application Number:	12389133
Application Number:	12392709

PATENT

REEL: 066832 FRAME: 0399 508446602

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12453002
Application Number:	12558684
Application Number:	12560488
Application Number:	12566125
Application Number:	12605542
Application Number:	12609351
Application Number:	12615765
Application Number:	12624153
Application Number:	12651513
Application Number:	12702769
Application Number:	12713813
Application Number:	12714813
Application Number:	12723052
Application Number:	12749439
Application Number:	12773403
Application Number:	12872242
Application Number:	12874217
Application Number:	12917589
Application Number:	12926689
Application Number:	13027645
Application Number:	13040060
Application Number:	13091225
Application Number:	13107354
Application Number:	13166943
Application Number:	13233697
Application Number:	13251388
Application Number:	13281881
Application Number:	13291178
Application Number:	13331510
Application Number:	13354494
Application Number:	13359711
Application Number:	13373400
Application Number:	13425939
Application Number:	13426858
Application Number:	13443665
Application Number:	13460592
Application Number:	13477873
Application Number:	13535021

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13564635
Application Number:	13620834
Application Number:	13630907
Application Number:	13726108
Application Number:	13729607
Application Number:	13732945
Application Number:	13748338
Application Number:	13786000
Application Number:	13828617
Application Number:	13830342
Application Number:	13860013
Application Number:	13863953
Application Number:	13867597
Application Number:	13906048
Application Number:	13923916
Application Number:	13936977
Application Number:	13948881
Application Number:	13961414
Application Number:	13974554
Application Number:	14026680
Application Number:	14027063
Application Number:	14036944
Application Number:	14095805
Application Number:	14109650
Application Number:	14135423
Application Number:	14138846
Application Number:	14155830
Application Number:	14156629
Application Number:	14177365
Application Number:	14177831
Application Number:	14221657
Application Number:	14223080
Application Number:	14225627
Application Number:	14226843
Application Number:	14228983
Application Number:	14250791
Application Number:	14251225
Application Number:	14272252

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14285805
Application Number:	14321345
Application Number:	14451288
Application Number:	14474689
Application Number:	14479038
Application Number:	14503722
Application Number:	14513527
Application Number:	14533623
Application Number:	14573616
Application Number:	14612008
Application Number:	14670510
Application Number:	14670532
Application Number:	14672428
Application Number:	14675079
Application Number:	14675130
Application Number:	14687794
Application Number:	14695343
Application Number:	14697799
Application Number:	14811677
Application Number:	14811893
Application Number:	14908475
Application Number:	14950353
Application Number:	14978823
Application Number:	14983454
Application Number:	14989255
Application Number:	15059862
Application Number:	15079553
Application Number:	15168069
Application Number:	15231007
Application Number:	15237016
Application Number:	15248516
Application Number:	15250795
Application Number:	15250902
Application Number:	15356768
Application Number:	15438706
Application Number:	15581886
Application Number:	15592514
Application Number:	15636158

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16155110
Application Number:	16155384
Application Number:	29311908
Application Number:	29371487
Application Number:	29371775
Application Number:	29437380
Application Number:	29437389
Application Number:	29437392
Application Number:	29437395
Application Number:	29437398
Application Number:	29437400
Application Number:	29437402
Application Number:	11090592
Application Number:	11156894
Application Number:	11176527
Application Number:	11790789
Application Number:	11870745
Application Number:	12254287
Application Number:	12254309
Application Number:	12607570
Application Number:	12636188
Application Number:	12690239
Application Number:	13093383
Application Number:	13160960
Application Number:	13309877
Application Number:	13362748
Application Number:	13362842
Application Number:	13422914
Application Number:	13485029
Application Number:	13490042
Application Number:	13532594
Application Number:	13555743
Application Number:	13555758
Application Number:	13555767
Application Number:	13555773
Application Number:	13555780
Application Number:	13566365
Application Number:	13566547

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13566552
Application Number:	13566559
Application Number:	13601653
Application Number:	13619028
Application Number:	13619924
Application Number:	13620027
Application Number:	13647264
Application Number:	13653861
Application Number:	13736845
Application Number:	13736855
Application Number:	13753176
Application Number:	13909790
Application Number:	13912974
Application Number:	14094522
Application Number:	14175564
Application Number:	14180902
Application Number:	14215687
Application Number:	14226306
Application Number:	14227586
Application Number:	14231332
Application Number:	14547879
Application Number:	14551441
Application Number:	14556961
Application Number:	14566150
Application Number:	14566162
Application Number:	14573479
Application Number:	14591518
Application Number:	14594549
Application Number:	14667258
Application Number:	14688471
Application Number:	14716217
Application Number:	14728465
Application Number:	14729297
Application Number:	14789208
Application Number:	14793110
Application Number:	14799946
Application Number:	14801996
Application Number:	14816324

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14861557
Application Number:	14908504
Application Number:	14908980
Application Number:	14909077
Application Number:	14909080
Application Number:	14909082
Application Number:	14929984
Application Number:	14933582
Application Number:	14973833
Application Number:	14995779
Application Number:	15012118
Application Number:	15013453
Application Number:	15013467
Application Number:	15015702
Application Number:	15040515
Application Number:	15049837
Application Number:	15052260
Application Number:	15066585
Application Number:	15070133
Application Number:	15096826
Application Number:	15166329
Application Number:	15173010
Application Number:	15218802
Application Number:	15220754
Application Number:	15222135
Application Number:	15235943
Application Number:	15247015
Application Number:	15269309
Application Number:	15272917
Application Number:	15309779
Application Number:	15332687
Application Number:	15336339
Application Number:	15383398
Application Number:	15388687
Application Number:	15403550
Application Number:	15461041
Application Number:	15485668
Application Number:	15583419

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15583423
Application Number:	15595364
Application Number:	15615452
Application Number:	15902645
Application Number:	15912113
Application Number:	16210383
Application Number:	16215077
Application Number:	16233874
Application Number:	16259222
Application Number:	16423917
Application Number:	16783772
Application Number:	16807821
Application Number:	16863264
Application Number:	17148110
Application Number:	17524844

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4127419292

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4127418400

Email: assignments@ferencelaw.com

Correspondent Name: Stanley D. Ference III

Address Line 1: Ference & Associates LLC

Address Line 2: 409 Broad Street

Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15143

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LAP	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer Farone	
SIGNATURE:	Jennifer Farone	
DATE SIGNED:	03/19/2024	

Total Attachments: 15

source=Name-Change#page1.tif
source=Name-Change#page3.tif
source=Name-Change#page4.tif
source=Name-Change#page5.tif
source=Name-Change#page6.tif
source=Name-Change#page7.tif
source=Name-Change#page8.tif
source=Name-Change#page9.tif
source=Name-Change#page9.tif

Certificate of All Historical Matters

7-10-1, Chuorinkan, Yamato-shi, Kanagawa Yamato Kanzai Limited

Company registration number	0100-01-189049	
Trade name	Fujitsu Connected Technologies Limited	
	FCNT Limited	Changed: April 1, 2021
		Registered: April 2, 2021
	Yamato Kanzai Limited	Changed: October 1, 2023
		Registered: October 6, 2023
Head office	7-10-1, Chuorinkan, Yamato-shi, Kanagawa	
Method of public notice	Through publication in an official gazette.	
Establishment date of corporation	January 16, 2018	
Purpose	 Research and development, design, manufacturing, sales, planning, maintenance and repair support of mobile devices Design, development, manufacturing, licensing, sale, import and export of various devices, equipment, software and parts accompanying to or related to the previous items Research and development, design, planning, import and export, operation, and maintenance of medical products and services Research and development, design, sales, planning, operation, and maintenance and repair support for products, services, and systems related to information processing and SNS Construction of systems and consultation of systems accompanying to or related to each of the preceding items All and any businesses accompanying to or related to the preceding items 	
Total number of shares that can be issued	1 million shares	
Total number of issued shares and their class and number	Total number of issued shares: 367,860 shares	
Provisions of issuing share certificate	The company issues a share certificate regarding s	shares.
Amount of capital	9,196,500,000 yen	

Reference Number Ma288211 *Underlined are deleted matters.

1/7

Provision regarding restriction on share transfer	It is required that before assignment of shares of the assignee shall seek approval of the board of direction with the execution of a security interest established addition to those pursuant to statutory procedures, voluntary sale or payment in kind not pursuant to security interest holder or its subsidiaries or related shares by transfer to a third party designated by the shall be deemed to have been approved by the boar of the assignee shall seek approval of the shareholder connection with the execution of a security interest shares (in addition to those pursuant to statutory prevecution through voluntary sale or payment in kind procedures), or the security interest holder or its subsidiaries or related shares (in addition to those pursuant to statutory prevecution through voluntary sale or payment in kind procedures), or the security interest holder or its subsidiaries or related shares by transfer to a third party descent party shall be deemed to have been approximately the security shall be deemed to have been approximately the security shall be deemed to have been approximately the security shall be deemed to have been approximately the security shall be deemed to have been approximately the security shall be deemed to have been approximately the security shall be deemed to have been approximately the security interest holder or its substitute the security int	d on the Company's shares (in this includes execution through statutory procedures), or the parties, the acquisition of ecompany or the secured party and of directors. The company, the shareholder or emeeting. However, in the established on the Company's rocedures, this includes and not pursuant to statutory absidiaries or related parties, the signated by the company or the
	Changed: April 1	, 2022, Registered: April 8, 2022
Items related to the	Director: Junpei Yamada	Reappointed: June 28, 2019
officers		Registered: July 3, 2019
	Director: Junpei Yamada	Reappointed: June 29, 2020
		Registered: July 13, 2020
	Director: Junpei Yamada	Reappointed: June 29, 2021
		Registered: July 9, 2021
		Resigned: March 31, 2022
		Registered: April 8, 2022
	Director: Katsumi Takada	Reappointed: June 28, 2019
		Registered: July 3, 2019
	Director: Katsumi Takada	Reappointed: June 29, 2020
		Registered: July 13, 2020
	Director: Katsumi Takada	Reappointed: June 29, 2021
		Registered: July 9, 2021
		Resigned: March 31, 2022
		Registered: April 8, 2022

Director	r: Satoshi Tsujimura	Reappointed: June 28, 2019
D: .	0 4 1:77 ''	Registered: July 3, 2019
Director	Director: Satoshi Tsujimura	Reappointed: June 29, 2020
		Registered: July 13, 2020
		Resigned: March 31, 2021
		Registered: April 2, 2021
Director	r: Kazuo Yuasa	Reappointed: June 28, 2019
		Registered: July 3, 2019
		Resigned: March 31, 2020
		Registered: April 14, 2020
Director	r: Yuji Kimura	Reappointed: June 28, 2019
	Director: Yuji Kimura	Registered: July 3, 2019
Director		Reappointed: June 29, 2020
		Registered: July 13, 2020
Director	r: Yuji Kimura	Reappointed: June 29, 2021
		Registered: July 9, 2021
		Resigned: March 31, 2022
		Registered: April 8, 2022
Director	r: Masanori Tamba	Appointed: April 1, 2020
		Registered: April 14, 2020
Director	r: Masanori Tamba	Reappointed: June 29, 2020
		Registered: July 13, 2020
		Resigned: March 31, 2021
		Registered: April 2, 2021

3/7

Director: Norihisa Tanaka Director: Norihisa Tanaka Director: Norihisa Tanaka Director: Norihisa Tanaka Reappointed: June 30, 2022 Registered: July 8, 2022 Reappointed: June 30, 2023 Registered: July 11, 2023 Resigned: September 30, 202 Registered: October 6, 2023 Director: Katsumi Takada Appointed: October 1, 2023 Registered: October 6, 2023 Registered: October 6, 2023 Registered: October 6, 2023 Reappointed: June 28, 2019 Reappointed: June 28, 2019 Response of July 3, 2019 Response of June 29, 2020
Director: Norihisa Tanaka Reappointed: June 30, 2022 Registered: July 8, 2022 Registered: July 11, 2023 Resigned: September 30, 2023 Resigned: September 30, 2023 Registered: October 6, 2023 Director: Katsumi Takada Appointed: October 1, 2023 Registered: October 6, 2023 Registered: October 6, 2023 Registered: October 6, 2023 Registered: October 6, 2023 Registered: July 3, 2019 Reappointed: June 28, 2019 Registered: July 3, 2019 Registered: July 3, 2019 Registered: July 3, 2019 Registered: July 3, 2020
Director: Norihisa Tanaka Registered: July 8, 2022 Reappointed: June 30, 2023 Registered: July 11, 2023 Resigned: September 30, 202 Registered: October 6, 2023 Director: Katsumi Takada Appointed: October 1, 2023 Registered: October 6, 2023 Registered: October 6, 2023 Registered: University of the properties
Director: Norihisa Tanaka Reappointed: June 30, 2023 Registered: July 11, 2023 Resigned: September 30, 2023 Registered: October 6, 2023 Director: Katsumi Takada Appointed: October 1, 2023 Registered: October 6, 2023 Registered: October 6, 2023 Registered: October 6, 2023 Registered: October 6, 2023 Registered: June 28, 2019 Reappointed: June 28, 2019 Registered: July 3, 2019 Registered: July 3, 2019 Registered: July 3, 2019 Reappointed: June 29, 2020
Registered: July 11, 2023 Resigned: September 30, 202 Registered: October 6, 2023 Director: Katsumi Takada Appointed: October 1, 2023 Registered: October 6, 2023 Registered: October 6, 2023 Registered: October 6, 2023 Registered: October 6, 2023 Registered: July 3, 2019 Respresentative Director: Katsumi Takada Registered: July 3, 2019 Registered: July 3, 2019 Registered: July 3, 2019 Registered: July 3, 2020
Resigned: September 30, 202 Registered: October 6, 2023 Director: Katsumi Takada Appointed: October 1, 2023 Registered: October 6, 2023 Registered: October 6, 2023 Registered: October 6, 2023 Registered: Unue 28, 2019 Representative Director: Katsumi Takada Registered: June 28, 2019 Registered: July 3, 2019 Registered: July 3, 2019 Reappointed: June 29, 2020
Registered: October 6, 2023 Director: Katsumi Takada Appointed: October 1, 2023 Registered: October 6, 2023 Registered: October 6, 2023 48-44, Sakuradai, Aoba-ku, Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa Representative Director: Katsumi Takada Registered: June 28, 2019 Registered: July 3, 2019 Registered: July 3, 2019 Registered: July 3, 2019 Reappointed: June 29, 2020
Director: Katsumi Takada Appointed: October 1, 2023 Registered: October 6, 2023 48-44, Sakuradai, Aoba-ku, Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa Representative Director: Katsumi Takada Registered: July 3, 2019 48-44, Sakuradai, Aoba-ku, Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa Rappointed: June 29, 2020
Registered: October 1, 2023 48-44, Sakuradai, Aoba-ku, Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa Representative Director: Katsumi Takada Registered: July 3, 2019 48-44, Sakuradai, Aoba-ku, Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa Reappointed: June 28, 2019 Registered: July 3, 2019 Reappointed: June 29, 2020
48-44, Sakuradai, Aoba-ku, Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa Representative Director: Katsumi Takada Registered: July 3, 2019 48-44, Sakuradai, Aoba-ku, Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa Reappointed: June 29, 2020
Kanagawa Representative Director: Katsumi Takada Registered: July 3, 2019 48-44, Sakuradai, Aoba-ku, Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa Reappointed: June 29, 2020 Reappointed: June 29, 2020
48-44, Sakuradai, Aoba-ku, Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa Reappointed: June 29, 2020
Kanagawa Reappointed: Julie 29, 2020
Representative Director: Katsuvoshi Takada
Registered: July 13, 2020
48-44, Sakuradai, Aoba-ku, Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa Reappointed: June 29, 2021
Registered: July 9, 2021
Resigned: March 31, 2022
Registered: April 8, 2022
6-11-24-505, Higashi-Narashino, Narashino-shi, Chiba Appointed: April 1, 2022
Representative Director: Norihisa Tanaka Registered: April 8, 2022
6-11-24-505, Higashi-Narashino, Narashino-shi, Chiba Reappointed: June 30, 2022
Representative Director: Norihisa Tanaka Registered: July 8, 2022
6-11-24-505, Higashi-Narashino, Narashino-shi, Chiba Reappointed: June 30, 2023
Representative Director: Norihisa Tanaka Registered: July 11, 2023
Resigned: September 30, 2023
Registered: October 6, 2023

48-44, Sakuradai, Aoba-ku, Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa	Appointed: October 1, 2023
Representative Director: Katsumi Takada	Registered: October 6, 2023
Corporate Auditor: Hidenori Kobe	Appointed: June 1, 2018
	Resigned: March 31, 2022
	Registered: April 8, 2022
Corporate Auditor: Takuji Ishida	Appointed: June 1, 2018
	Resigned: March 31, 2022
	Registered: April 8, 2022
Corporate Auditor: Tomoyuki Kawamura	Appointed: April 1, 2022
	Registered: April 8, 2022
Accounting Auditor: Ernst & Young ShinNihon LLC	Reappointed: June 28, 2019
	Registered: July 3, 2019
Accounting Auditor: Ernst & Young ShinNihon LLC	Reappointed: June 29, 2020
	Registered: July 13, 2020
Accounting Auditor: Ernst & Young ShinNihon LLC	Reappointed: June 29, 2021
	Registered: July 9, 2021
Accounting Auditor: Ernst & Young ShinNihon LLC	Reappointed: June 30, 2022
	Registered: July 8, 2022
	Resigned: June 28, 2023
	Registered: July 11, 2023

5/7

	9th floor, Fukuoka Building, 2-8-7, Yaesu, Chuo- Decision of the Tokyo District
	ku, Tokyo Abe, Ikubo & Katayama Law Office Court on May 30, 2023
	Supervisor: Hisashi Ito
	Supervision has been ordered under the Civil Rehabilitation Act.
	Acts that cannot be performed without the consent of the supervisor (However, this does not
	apply after a decision to approve the
	rehabilitation plan is made):
	(1) Transfer of rights, creation of security interest, rental, and any other disposition of
	property owned or occupied by the debtor subject to rehabilitation proceedings
	(excluding cases of transactions that fall within the scope of the ordinary business)
	(2) Transfer, creation of security interest, and any other disposition of claims held by the
	debtor subject to rehabilitation proceedings (excluding collection by the debtor subject
	to rehabilitation proceedings) (3) Transfer of property (excluding the transfer
	and receipt of property belonging to the ordinary business including purchasing
	commodities) (4) Loan
	(5) Loans payable (including discounting bills) and guarantees
	(6) Debt forgiveness, burden of gratuitous debt, and waiver of rights
	(7) Recovery of the property that is the subject of the right of separate satisfaction
	(8) Conclusion of a contract regarding support for business maintenance and revitalization
	and a contract regarding the selection of a person to provide such support Registered: June 5, 2023
Arrangements concerning	With respect to the liabilities set forth in Article 423 (1) of the Companies Act, the company can be exempted, by a resolution of the board of directors, from the
exemption from liability of	liabilities of directors (including resigned directors) up to the amount stipulated by statute, provided that the requirements stipulated by statute are met.
directors, etc. to the company	With respect to the liabilities set forth in Article 423 (1) of the Companies Act, the
ine company	company can be exempted, by a resolution of the board of directors, from the liabilities of corporate auditors (including resigned corporate auditors) up to the
	amount stipulated by statute, provided that the requirements stipulated by statute are met.
	With respect to the liabilities set forth in Article 423 (1) of the Companies Act, the company can be exempted, by a resolution of the board of directors, from the
	liabilities of accounting auditors (including resigned accounting auditors) up to the amount stipulated by statute, provided that the requirements stipulated by statute
	are met. Abolished: April 1, 2022 Registered: April 8, 2022
Arrangements	With respect to the liabilities set forth in Article 423 (1) of the Companies Act, the
concerning restriction on	company can make a contract with directors (excluding executive directors and directors who also serve as employees) to limit their liabilities, provided that the
liability of non- executive	requirements stipulated by statute are met. The contract shall limit the liabilities to the minimum amount stipulated by statute.
directors, etc. of the company	With respect to the liabilities set forth in Article 423 (1) of the Companies Act, the
	company can make a contract with corporate auditors to limit their liabilities, provided that the requirements stipulated by statute are met. The contract shall
	limit the liabilities to the minimum amount stipulated by statute.
	With respect to the liabilities set forth in Article 423 (1) of the Companies Act, the company can make a contract with accounting auditors to limit their liabilities,
	provided that the requirements stipulated by statute are met. The contract shall

6/7

	limit the liabilities to the minimum amount stipulated by statute.	
Items related to company	The company is a company institutionalized with board of directors	
institutionalized with board of directors	Abolished on April 1, 2022 Registered on April 8, 2022	
Items related to company institutionalized with board of corporate auditors	The company is a company institutionalized with corporate auditor(s)	
Items related to company institutionalized with accounting auditor	The company is a company institutionalized with accounting auditor	
Civil Rehabilitation	The rehabilitation proceedings began at the Tokyo District Court at 10:00 a.m. on June 6, 2023.	
	Registered: June 9, 2023	
Items related to the registration entries	The head office relocated from 4-1-1 Kamiodanaka, Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi on May 13, 2019	
	Registered on May 14, 2019	

It is to certify that this copy of the certificate shows a complete transcript of whole entries to the commercial Register, excluding the closed entries.

(Jurisdiction of Shonan Branch, Yokohama District Legal Affairs Bureau)

October 19, 2023

Yamato Branch Office, Yokohama District Legal Affairs Bureau

Registrar Osamu Ezaki (official seal)

DECLARATION

I, Shiro AlHARA, a patent attorney at Aihara & Partners having its place of

business at Hyakuraku Bidg., 5th floor, 8-1, Shinbashi 5-chome, Minato-ku,

Tokyo 105-0004, Japan, do solemnly and sincerely declare that I well understand

the Japanese and English languages and that the attached English version is full,

true and faithful translation made by me of the Certificate of All Historical Matters

of Yamato Kanzai Limited issued on October 19, 2023.

Readings of Japanese names in Chinese characters can be confirmed

only by a certificate of residence of each person, which is not available for

translating the Certificate. The names in the translation are my best guess of the

readings based on the information available on the Internet.

I made this declaration conscientiously believing the same to be true to

the best of my knowledge.

This 5th day of March, 2024

Shiro AIHARA

Patent Attorney in Japan

Shiro aihara

履歴事項全部証明書

神奈川県大和市中央林間七丁目10番1号 大和管財株式会社

会社法人等番号	0100-01-189049	
商号	富士通コネクテッドテクノロジーズ株式会社	
	FCNT株式会社	令和 3年 4月 1日変更
		令和 3年 4月 2日登記
	大和管財株式会社	令和 5年10月 1日変更
		令和 5年10月 6日登記
本店	神奈川県大和市中央林間七丁目10番1号	
公告をする方法	官報に掲載する方法により行う。	
会社成立の年月日	平成30年1月16日	
目的	(1) 携帯端末の研究、開発、設計、製造、販売ト (2) 前号に付帯又は関連する各種機器、装置、 開発、製造、製作、ライセンス、販売、輸 (3) 医療に関連する商品・サービスの研究、開 営及び保守管理 (4) 情報処理及びSNSに関する商品、サービ 発、設計、販売、企画運営及び保守・修理・ (5) 前各号に附帯又は関連するシステムの構築 ルティング (6) 前各号に附帯又は関連する一切の業務	ソフトウェア及び部品の設計、 出入 発、設計、企画、輸出入、運 ス並びにシステムの研究、開 サポート
発行可能株式総数	100万株	
発行済株式の総数 並びに種類及び数	発行済株式の総数 36万7860株	
株券を発行する旨 の定め	当会社は、株式に係る株券を発行する。	
資本金の額	金91億9650万円	

整理番号 マ288211 * 下線のあるものは抹消事項で

株式の譲渡制限に関する規定	承認を受けなけ の実行(法定の 物弁済による実 又は担保権者の 締役会の承認が 当会社の株式の 承認を受けなけ の実行による実 又は担保権者の	譲渡による取得については、株主のればならない。ただし、当会社の材手続によるもののほか、法定の手続行を含む。)に伴う、担保権者若し指定する第三者に対する譲渡によるあったものとみなす。 譲渡によるものには、株主の材料では、ならない。ただし、当会社の材料ではならない。ただし、当会社の材料で含む。)に伴う、担保権者若し行を含む。)に伴う、担保権者若し指定する第三者に対する譲渡によるあったものとみなす。 令和 4年 4月 1日変更	株式につき設定された担保権 売によらない任意売却又は代 くはその子会社・関連会社 3株式の取得については、取 は株式取得者は株主総会の 株式につき設定された担保権 売によらない任意売却又は代 しくはその子会社・関連会社 3株式の取得については、株
役員に関する事項	取締役	山 田 純 平	令和 1年 6月28日重任
			令和 1年 7月 3日登記
	取締役	山 田 純 平	令和 2年 6月29日重任
			令和 2年 7月13日登記
	取締役	山 田 純 平	令和 3年 6月29日重任
			令和 3年 7月 9日登記
			令和 4年 3月31日辞任
			令和 4年 4月 8日登記
	取締役	髙 田 克 美	令和 1年 6月28日重任
			令和 1年 7月 3日登記
	取締役	髙 田 克 美	令和 2年 6月29日重任
			令和 2年 7月13日登記
	取締役	髙 田 克 美	令和 3年 6月29日重任
			令和 3年 7月 9日登記
			令和 4年 3月31日辞任
			令和 4年 4月 8日登記

取締役	辻 村 諭	令和 1年 6月28日重任
		令和 1年 7月 3日登記
取締役	辻 村 諭	令和 2年 6月29日重任
		令和 2年 7月13日登記
		令和 3年 3月31日辞任
		令和 3年 4月 2日登記
取締役	湯浅一生	令和 1年 6月28日重任
		令和 1年 7月 3日登記
		令和 2年 3月31日辞任
		令和 2年 4月14日登記
取締役	木 村 雄 治	令和 1年 6月28日重任
		令和 1年 7月 3日登記
取締役	木 村 雄 治	令和 2年 6月29日重任
		令和 2年 7月13日登記
<u>取締役</u>	木 村 雄 治	令和 3年 6月29日重任
		令和 3年 7月 9日登記
		令和 4年 3月31日辞任
		令和 4年 4月 8日登記
取締役	丹 羽 正 典	令和 2年 4月 1日就任
		令和 2年 4月14日登記
取締役	丹 羽 正 典	令和 2年 6月29日重任
		令和 2年 7月13日登記
		令和 3年 3月31日辞任
		令和 3年 4月 2日登記

整理番号 マ288211 * 下線のあるものは抹消事項でこ

PATENT

REEL: 066832 FRAME: 0418

取締役	田中典尚	令和 4年 4月 1日就
		令和 4年 4月 8日登
取締役	田中典尚	令和 4年 6月30日重
		令和 4年 7月 8日登
取締役	田中典尚	令和 5年 6月30日重
		令和 5年 7月11日登
		令和 5年 9月30日辞
		令和 5年10月 6日登
取締役	髙田克美	令和 5年10月 1日就
		令和 5年10月 6日登
	市青葉区桜台48番地44	令和 1年 6月28日重
代表取締役	髙 田 克 美	令和 1年 7月 3日登記
	市青葉区桜台48番地44	令和 2年 6月29日重
代表取締役	髙 田 克 美	令和 2年 7月13日登記
	市青葉区桜台48番地44	令和 3年 6月29日重任
代表取締役	髙 田 克 美	令和 3年 7月 9日登記
		令和 4年 3月31日退
		令和 4年 4月 8日登記
	市東習志野六丁目11番24-5	令和 4年 4月 1日就任
<u>05号</u> 代表取締役	田中典尚	令和 4年 4月 8日登記
	市東習志野六丁目11番24-5	令和 4年 6月30日重任
<u>05号</u> 代表取締役	田中典尚	令和 4年 7月 8日登記
	市東習志野六丁目11番24-5	令和 5年 6月30日重任
<u>05号</u> 代表取締役	田中典尚	令和 5年 7月11日登記
		令和 5年 9月30日退任
		令和 5年10月 6日登記

REEL: 066832 FRAME: 0419

	神奈川県横浜市青	董区松台△♀	器	会和	5年1	OF	1日就任
	代表取締役	高田克	•				
				令和	5年1	0月	6日登記
	監査役	神戸秀	典	平成 3	0年	6月	1日就任
:							
				令和	4年	3月3	1日辞任
				令和	4年	4月	8日登記
	監査役	石 田 卓	司	平成3	0年	6月	1日就任
				令和	4年	3月3	1日辞任
				令和	 4年	4月	8日登記
	監査役	河 村 知	行	令和	4年	4月	1日就任
				令和	4年	4月	8日登記
	会計監査人	EY新日本有	限責任監査法人	令和	1年	6月2	8日重任
				令和	1年	 7月	3 日登記
	会計監査人	EY新日本有	[限責任監査法人	令和	2年	6月2	9日重任
				 令和	 2年	7月1	3 日登記
	会計監査人	EY新日本有	「限責任監査法人	令和	3年	6月2	9日重任
				令和	 3年	 7月	9日登記
	会計監査人	EY新日本有	限責任監査法人	令和	4年	6月3	0日重任
·				 令和	 4年	--- 7月	8日登記
				令和	5年	6月2	8日辞任
				 令和	 5年	 7月1	1日登記

東京都中央区八重洲2-8-7福岡ビル9階阿 令和 5年 5月30日東京 部・井窪・片山法律事務所 地方裁判所の決定 監督委員 伊 民事再生法により上記の者による監督を命ずる 監督委員の同意を得なければすることができ ない行為(ただし、再生計画認可決定があった 後は、この限りでない。) (1) 再生債務者が所有又は占有する財産に 係る権利の譲渡、担保権の設定、賃貸 その他一切の処分(常務に属する取引 に関する場合を除く。) (2) 再生債務者の有する債権について譲渡、 担保権の設定その他一切の処分(再生 債務者による取立てを除く。) (3) 財産の譲受け(商品の仕入れその他常 務に属する財産の譲受けを除く。) (4) 貸付け (5) 金銭の借入れ(手形割引を含む。)及 び保証 (6) 債務免除、無償の債務負担行為及び権 利の放棄 (7) 別除権の目的である財産の受戻し (8) 事業の維持再生の支援に関する契約及 び当該支援をする者の選定業務に関す る契約の締結 令和 5年 6月 5日登記 取締役等の会社に 当会社は、取締役会の決議によって、法令に定める要件に該当する場合、会社 対する責任の免除 法第423条第1項に定める取締役(取締役であったものを含む。) の賠償責 に関する規定

任を法令に定める限度内で免除することができる。

当会社は、取締役会の決議によって、法令に定める要件に該当する場合、会社 法第423条第1項に定める監査役(監査役であったものを含む。)の賠償責 任を法令に定める限度内で免除することができる。

当会社は、取締役会の決議によって、法令に定める要件に該当する場合、会社 法第423条第1項に定める会計監査人(会計監査人であったものを含む。) の賠償責任を法令に定める限度内で免除することができる。

> 令和 4年 4月 1日廃止 令和 4年 4月 8日登記

非業務執行取締役 等の会社に対する 責任の制限に関す る規定

当会社は、取締役(業務執行取締役及び使用人を兼務する取締役を除く。)と の間で、会社法第423条第1項の賠償責任について法令の定める要件に該当 する場合には賠償責任を限定する契約を締結することができる。ただし、当該 契約に基づく賠償責任の限度額は、法令に定める最低責任限度額とする。

当会社は、監査役との間で、会社法第423条第1項に定める賠償責任につい て法令の定める要件に該当する場合には、賠償責任を限定する契約を締結する ことができる。ただし、当該契約に基づく賠償責任の限度額は、法令に定める 最低責任限度額とする。

当会社は、会計監査人との間で、会社法第423条第1項に定める賠償責任に ついて法令の定める要件に該当する場合には、賠償責任を限定する契約を締結 することができる。ただし、当該契約に基づく賠償責任の限度額は、法令に定

PATENT

神奈川県大和市中央林間七丁目10番1号 大和管財株式会社

	める最低責任限度額とする。				
取締役会設置会社 に関する事項	取締役会設置会社				
	令和 4年 4月 1日廃止 令和 4年 4月 8日登記				
監査役設置会社に 関する事項	監查役設置会社:				
会計監査人設置会 社に関する事項	会計監査人設置会社				
民事再生	令和 5 年 6 月 6 日午前 1 0 時東京地方裁判所の再生手続開始 令和 5 年 6 月 9 日登記				
登記記録に関する 事項	令和1年5月13日川崎市中原区上小田中四丁目1番1号から本店移転 令和 1年 5月14日登記				



これは登記簿に記録されている閉鎖されていない事項の全部であることを証明 した書面である。

(横浜地方法務局湘南支局管轄)

令和 5年10月19日

横浜地方法務局大和出張所 登記官

江



整理番号 マ288211

下線のあるものは抹消事項であるとレを示す。

PATENT

REEL: 066832 FRAME: 0422

RECORDED: 03/19/2024